

G.R. Case No. - 2416/2020

Present - Ms.Pratika Rai

JO Code - WB1481

Order dated 19.05.2022

Today the date is fixed for appearance and charge.

03 accused persons namely, Amir Choudhury, Md.Shahid and Kallu Choudhury are physically present.

Ld.Advocate files absent petition on behalf of 07 accused persons namely, Sahajashan Choudhury, Tasim Choudhury, Nasima Khatoon @Guddi, Nasima Choudhury, Soheb Choudhury @Begum, Saharuk Choudhury @Seru, Saman Choudhury @Monu alongwith fresh vakalatnama.

Case is adjourned today.

Fix, 29/07/2022 for appearance and charge i/d W/A.

D & C by me.

**Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court
Asansol,Paschim Bardhaman**

**Judicial Magistrate,5th Court
.Asansol,Paschim Bardhaman**